

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8140

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

28 April 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Participation of NHS trusts in clinical trials.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. Does your trust participate in clinical trials by providing patient recruitment and/or acting as a trial site?
- 2. For each one of the last 3 years (FY2019/20 FY2022/23) how many clinical trials have the trust participated in by providing patient recruitment and/or acting as a trial site for trials that have been sponsored by the following:
- a. Academic institutions
- b. Pharmaceutical and biotech companies
- c. Other non-profit organisations
- d. Other for-profit organisations
- 3. If you have participated in clinical trials with academic institutions, what stage of clinical trials were they? Please answer for each one of the last 3 years (FY2019/20 FY2022/23).
- a. Phase 1 [Yes/No]
- b. Phase 2 [Yes/No]
- c. Phase 3 [Yes/No]
- d. Phase 4 [Yes/No]
- e. Other [Yes/No]
- 4. If you have participated in clinical trials with pharmaceutical and biotech companies, what stage of clinical trials were they? Please answer for each one of the last 3 years (FY2019/20 FY2022/23).
- a. Phase 1 [Yes/No]
- b. Phase 2 [Yes/No]
- c. Phase 3 [Yes/No]
- d. Phase 4 [Yes/No]

- e. Other [Yes/No]
- 5. For each year in the last 3 years (FY2019/20 FY2022/23) please detail:
- a. How much income the trust should have received for all its clinical trial participation?
- b. How much income has the trust actually received for all its clinical trial participation?
- c. How much income is still owed to your trust for all its clinical trial participation?

Trust response:

Please see the following table:

Flease see the following table.	FY2019-22			
Questions	FY2019/20	FY2020/21	FY2021/22	FY2022/23
1	146	143	166	181
I. Academic institutions	123	119	139	155
II. Pharmaceutical and biotechnology companies	23	24	27	26
III. Other non-profit organisations	0	0	0	0
IV. Other for-profit organisations	0	0	0	0
2				
I. Phase 1	1	1	0	0
II. Phase 2	13	13	13	12
III. Phase 3	14	14	12	15
IV. Phase 4	3	3	2	7
V. Other	92	88	112	121
3				
I. Phase 1	0	0	0	26
II. Phase 2	1	1	0	0
III. Phase 3	13	14	17	19
IV. Phase 4	0	0	0	0
V. Other	9	9	10	7
4a.	1,424,023	1,314,367	1,644,994	1,690,122
4b.	1,424,023	1,314,367	1,644,994	1,648,104
4c.	0	0	0	42,018